

State vs Jasvir Chand @ Lalli

Present :- APP for the state.

Accused Jasvir Chand @ Lalli in person

Sh. Vishal Sharma, Advocate counsel for accused.

Challan presented before me being Duty Magistrate as learned Presiding Officer is on leave. It be checked and registered. Copies of the challan and documents supplied to the accused free of costs u/s 207 Cr.PC.

As the offences are bailable, therefore, accused is admitted to bail on furnishing the bail bonds in the sum of Rs. 1,00,000/- with one surety in the like amount. Personal bonds furnished, which are accepted and attested. Accused Jasvir Chand suffered a statement that today he is not able to furnish his bail bonds and prayed for sometime for furnish his surety bonds. In view of the statement so made by the accused, case stands adjourned to 28.01.2021 for furnishing surety bonds as well as for consideration on charge.

Date of order: 21.01.2021

#Dev Raj#

(Kavita)
JMIC (D)/SBS Nagar
UID/PB-0588