

Chi 27 2017 State v. Krishan Kumar

Present: APP for the State.
 Sh. S.K Goyal Adv, Counsel for accused.

An application for exemption from personal appearance of accused has been moved. In view of the averments mentioned in the application, the same is allowed for today only.

Notice of Pws No.5 and 6 received back with the report served but they did not appear. This court is satisfied that these PWs cannot be served through ordinary manner. Let bailable warrants in the sum of Rs.5000/- with one surety in the like amount each of above said Pws be issued for 05.01.2022.

Date of Order: 08.11.2021

(Yatin Kumar, Stenographer G-III)

(Simran Singh), PCS
JMIC, Samana
(UID No.PB0372)