

State vs Krishan Kumar

CHI 27 20117

Present; APP for the State
Accused absent.

Sh AS Bajwa Adv filed power of attorney on behalf of complainant and has also moved for exemption application of complainant/witness Satnam Singh. Same stands allowed in view of the averments mentioned in the application.

Accused has not come present and absent without any intimation. In the interest of justice, fresh notice to accused be issued for 16.03.2022.

No PW is present. Summons to Pws cited at serial no 1 and 2 in list of witnesses be issued for date fixed.

Date of order:05.01.2022
(Ashish Kumar/STG Gr-II)

(Simran Singh)
JMIC/Samana
UID No.PB0372