

State vs Jasvir Chand @ Lalli

Present :- Sh. Tejvir Singh, Ld. APP for the state.  
Accused Jasvir Chand @ Lalli absent.

File put up before me being Duty Magistrate as ld. Presiding officer is on casual leave.

No PW present. As per the report of Ahlmad, summon issued to witness at serial no.2 received back served and summon issued to other witnesses not received back. Let, witness at serial no. 2, 9 11 and 13 in the list of witnesses be again summoned for 20.08.2022.

Let, notice to accused Jasvir Chand @Lalli be issued for the date fixed.

Date of order: 16.07.2022

#Geeta#

(Parminder Kaur)  
ACJM(Duty)/SBS Nagar  
UID/PB-0268