

State vs Jasvir Chand @ Lalli

Present :- Sh. Tejvir Singh, Ld. APP for the state.
Accused Jasvir Chand @ Lalli on bail.

As per the report of Ahlmad, summon issued to witness at serial no. 6 received back served, summon issued to witness at serial no. 15 and 8 received back served through telephonically and summon issued to witness at serial no. 7 received back unserved.

Let, unexamined/remaining witnesses as per the list of witnesses be summoned for 09.11.2022.

Now, the case also stands adjourned for cross-examination of PW-3 Dr. Prince Janagill for the date fixed.

Date of order: 18.10.2022

#Geeta#

(Monika Chouhan)
JMIC/SBS Nagar
UID/PB-0424