

CNR No: PBJLA10000292014

CIS No: CHI-267-2014

STATE VS GURPREET SAHOTA etc.

Present: Sh. Bharat Bhushan Ld. APP for the State
Accused Mandeep Kumar and Gurpreet Sahota exempted today.
Accused Ram Lubhaya, Gagandeep, Dara Ram and Nachattar Pal @ Pappu already acquitted vide order dated 06.01.2017

Today the copy of order passed by Hon'ble Punjab and Haryana High Court dated 27.04.2023 in CRM-M-6321-2020 titled as Mandeep Singh v/s State of Punjab and another placed on record as per which the quashing petition has been allowed by Hon'ble High Court and FIR is quashed qua the petitioner Mandeep Kumar. Ahlmad is directed to get the order confirmed on or before next date of hearing and further order of Hon'ble High Court be also awaited. As per the record in another CRM-M-53644-2022 the order has not been received so awaiting the further orders. Case is adjourned since one of the above said petitions filed before the Hon'ble High Court has been pending. Accordingly the same is adjourned to 14.06.2023 for awaiting the further orders.

Date of Order: 31.05.2023

Anil

(Ekta Sahota)

Sub Divisional Judicial Magistrate

Nakodar

UID NO . PB00340