

CNR No:PBASB10005392025 **CASE No:CHI-266-2025**

State vs Devjit Singh @ Alais Dev

Present: Sh. Kanwaldeep Singh, APP for the State
Accused Devjit Singh @ Dev in custody (produced through VC)

Accused Devjit Singh @ Dev has been produced by the jail authorities today. Be again produced through VC on 29.10.2025.

No Pw is present. Summons issued to Pws mentioned at serial no. 1,2,3 and 5 received back unserved. Fresh summons to Pws mentioned at serial no. 1,2,3 and 5 be issued for 29.10.2025.

Date of Order: 15.10.2025
*naresh steno II**

(Pawanpreet Singh)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Baba Bakala Sahib
UID No . PB00775