

Present: Sh. Vishavdeep Gupta Advocate for petitioner.
Sh.Pk Utreja Advocate for the respondent No.1 and 2
Service of respondent No.3 dispensed with
Sh. Sandeep Sharma Adv for respondent No.4
Respondent No.5 exparte

Reply not filed. On request of learned counsel for respondent No.2, case is adjourned to 15.1.2026 for filing reply to the application for impleading LR of respondent No.2 as well as consideration and for main arguments, subject to last opportunity.

Date of Order: 13.11.2025
shikha

(Avtar Singh Barda)
Additional District Judge -Patiala
UID NO . PB00159