

CNR No:PBASB10005392025 **CASE No:CHI-266-2025**

State of Punjab Vs Devjit Singh Alias Dev

Present: Sh. Kanwaldeep Singh, APP for the State
Accused Devjit Singh @ Dev in custody, represented by Sh. R.S.
Gill Advocate (produced through VC)

Sh. S.S. Sabharwal, Advocate filed power of attorney on behalf of complainant.

Accused Devjit Singh @ Dev has been produced by the jail authorities through VC today. Production warrants of accused be issued with directions to Jail authorities to produce the accused in the court on 29.11.2025.

PW2 Manjit Kaur came present and examined in chief. Her cross examination deferred on request of Ld. Counsel for accused. PW2 Manjit Kaur is is bound down for 12.12.2025 for her cross examination.

Date of Order: 29.11.2025
*naresh steno II**

(Pawanpreet Singh)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Baba Bakala Sahib
UID No . PB00775